NORTH ESCAMBIA SITE (1,022,061) DIRECTORS' & OFFICERS' INSURANCE (16,078) 4,075

   UNAMORTIZED RATE CASE EXPENSE 0 INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION DUES (1,159) 294

   FUEL RELATED DEFERRED DEBITS (410,899) TALLAHASSEE LIAISON EXPENSE (460,294) 116,661

   UNREALIZED LOSS ON FWD CONTRACT (41,761) GRT/FPSC FEES ON CLAUSE REV ADJ & FRAN FEES (1,395,174) 353,607

   ACCUM. PROV. FOR RATE REFUNDS 0 COMP SALES\TRANS REV\G/L SALE GAS\PROV RT REF\N. ESC REV (535,040) (135,606)

   FAS 143 WORKING CAPITAL 72,920,346 GAIN\LOSS ON DISPOSITION OF PROPERTY (35,200) 8,921

   FAS 158 REGULATORY ASSETS (102,450,127) INTEREST SYNCHRONIZATION 5,709,244 5,709,244

   FAS 158 REGULATORY LIABILITIES 101,636,792

   PPA REGULATORY ASSETS (90,867,173)

   PPA REGULATORY LIABILITIES 91,374,201

   FAS 133 REGULATORY ASSETS (7,121,957)

   FAS 133 REGULATORY LIABILITIES 7,121,957

GULF POWER COMPANY

YEAR END RATE OF RETURN

SYSTEM ADJUSTMENTS

July 2019

GULF POWER COMPANY SCHEDULE 4

CAPITAL STRUCTURE

FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS

July 2019

LOW POINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

ADJUSTMENTS

SYSTEM RETAIL ADJUSTED RATIO COST RATE WEIGHTED COST COST RATE WEIGHTED COST COST RATE WEIGHTED COST

AVERAGE PER BOOKS PER BOOKS PRO RATA SPECIFIC RETAIL (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)

LONG TERM DEBT 1,295,557,585 1,257,572,179 (426,600,089) 0 830,972,090 31.20 3.93 1.22 3.93 1.22 3.93 1.22

SHORT TERM DEBT 38,064,349 36,549,461 (12,398,496) 0 24,150,965 0.91 2.88 0.03 2.88 0.03 2.88 0.03

PREFERENCE STOCK 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 34,453,414 33,305,381 (11,298,022) 0 22,007,359 0.83 2.36 0.02 2.36 0.02 2.36 0.02

COMMON EQUITY 1,819,515,131 1,780,071,750 (603,845,076) 0 1,176,226,674 44.16 9.25 4.09 10.25 4.53 11.25 4.97

DEFERRED INCOME TAXES 604,096,496 586,384,547 (198,916,376) 0 387,468,171 14.55

FASB 109 DEFERRED TAXES 345,924,890 335,782,462 (113,905,850) 0 221,876,612 8.33

TAX CREDITS - ZERO COST 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

TAX CREDITS - WEIGHTED COST 920,034 893,059 (302,948) 0 590,111 0.02 7.05 0.00 7.63 0.00 8.22 0.00

TOTAL 4,138,531,899 4,030,558,839 (1,367,266,857) 0 2,663,291,982 100.00 % 5.36 % 5.80 % 6.24 %

57.90%

LOW POINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

ADJUSTMENTS

 SYSTEM RETAIL ADJUSTED RATIO COST RATE WEIGHTED COST COST RATE WEIGHTED COST COST RATE WEIGHTED COST

YEAR-END PER BOOKS PER BOOKS PRO RATA SPECIFIC RETAIL (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)

LONG TERM DEBT 1,270,722,926 1,202,131,620 (400,481,853) 0 801,649,767 28.58 3.88 1.11 3.88 1.11 3.88 1.11

SHORT TERM DEBT 100,000,000 94,220,429 (31,388,886) 0 62,831,543 2.24 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

PREFERENCE STOCK 0 (17,664) 5,885 0 (11,779) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 34,180,090 32,378,813 (10,786,778) 0 21,592,035 0.77 2.13 0.02 2.13 0.02 2.13 0.02

COMMON EQUITY 2,063,144,387 1,959,996,658 (652,959,360) 0 1,307,037,298 46.60 9.25 4.31 10.25 4.78 11.25 5.24

DEFERRED INCOME TAXES 629,671,939 595,727,435 (198,462,483) 0 397,264,952 14.16

FASB 109 DEFERRED TAXES 339,011,939 320,736,405 (106,851,120) 0 213,885,285 7.63

TAX CREDITS - ZERO COST 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

TAX CREDITS - WEIGHTED COST 800,795 757,626 (252,398) 0 505,228 0.02 7.21 0.00 7.83 0.00 8.45 0.00

TOTAL 4,437,532,076 4,205,931,322 (1,401,176,993) 0 2,804,754,329 100.00 % 5.44 % 5.90 % 6.37 %

Schedule 5

 A.   Times Interest Earned with AFUDC   E.   Long Term Debt as Percent of Total

   Investor Capital

   Earnings Before Interest 216,032,975   (See calculation in item F. below)

   AFUDC - Debt 210,243
   Income Taxes 296,801

  F.   Short Term Debt as Percent of Total Investor Capital

   Total 216,540,020   Reconciled Average Retail Amounts
   Interest Charges (Before 54,375,398

   Deducting AFUDC - Debt)
   T.I.E. With AFUDC 3.98 x   Long Term Debt 830,972,090

   Short Term Debt 24,150,965

 B.   Times Interest Earned without AFUDC   Preference Stock 0